

Lakes Oil N.L.

ASX Announcement and Media Release 26 April 2019

ww.lakesoil.net.au

Registered Office: 100 Albert Road South Melbourne Victoria 3205 Ph: +61 3 9629 1566



Lakes Oil N.L

ASX Announcement

Litigation Update

For the information of Shareholders following numerous telephone enquiries, Lakes Oil NL (Lakes Oil, ASX: LKO) provides the following update regarding the Company's Appeal against part of the Judgement handed down by Justice Macaulay in September 2018. The Appeal was lodged by the Company on 5 November 2018.

The Company confirms that all preparatory work for hearing of the Appeal was completed during March 2019. The Company is now waiting for a date to be set for hearing of the Appeal by the Full Court of the Victorian Supreme Court.

Chris Tonkin Chairman Lakes Oil NL Ph: 0412 110 955